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PETi.lulv FOR ZONING ".i.dANCE - 50d
TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CGUNTY: 5
The undersigzned, legal owner(s) of the properly situaie in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and mude a part hereof, heretéy 'pelltflg+n for a
181.3 Sy 1

Variance from Section Alli;lf..to.;;ll::;.:.a.ttee:st.andiug-Crm_aign..‘fp_nice-box_ and .tvin-

co.l.u:m-pole_m_excess...of__the_uaximmn-lﬂo-aq&.f.t-_permj_r.ted_by.ﬂlia_secx_i_m_at_the
7 ¢ ..l.l-. . ’ ’ .-f’; oo FEE
coden —_____ R R U ST A AP AT
/
' e - o - Cao R O

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimure County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) T
YPX R RN
1. Better visibility for the motoring public. o £
2. To conform to the 6' sign set back requirement. £ D N
3. To convert the existing BP sign, price box and pole to Crown's I.D. ' 5 5
logo and image. pAVER F7
2aorlj:
133'%...-_
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
P
of this-

I, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filikg
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Lew For Baltimore County. N 36,200

1/We do solemnly declare and afirm, ..~
under ‘ue penalties of perjury, that I/we ¢
are the legal ownor(s) of the property .. ., ...
which is the subject of this Petition, e T8

EuRLpaX SR T HE I Legal Owner(s):

Cormm _Central Petroleum Corporation_ __  Willlam J. 2CRArer - ¥ o0 o oot -

(.vpe or Print Namne) . (Type or Print Name) / / i
GKHowme A'_Q_{Q}M ______ ,_/;’:_’/,,z_/_-‘é»‘y.;-z,{;_’- _'.z:.:f:lz’,-../(_:,,:,__,

Signature Signature A ///
PL0. Box d168 et e —mmcme | mmmmmmmmmm— e cmem—~m=—e——————
Address {Type or Print Name) . P

/f% A A /‘ &-é :
Baltimere, MR ..21203 . el TT Tl b AU ) o
City and Siate : Signature :
Attorney fer Petitioner:

Andrey Lapayowker. . ____________ 4111 _Walter Avenue _____ ...
(Type or Print Name) -~ Address Phone No.
_,m 2. {ﬁff_/fsf:_/”_‘_‘:::f _________ Baltimore, MD_ 21236 __ _________________

Signature 7 City and State
1. N.,.Chaxles Streeb oo am Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative td e contacted
_Baltimaxe. MD. 2020l ____________. .. _. G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Representative
City and State Name i
' wrown Central Petroleum Corporation
Attorney's Telephone No.; -539=1400________ 1 N. Charles Street-21201____539-7400_
Address ‘Phone No.
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this - 23cb_.___ e day
o Aprildo o , 19_86__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

of .
required by the Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Bhltimore County, that property be posted, and that the vublic hearing be had before the Zoning

omdnigsioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Couaty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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299, 302 (1949), '(aldherence to the meaning of words does

not require or permit jsolation of words from their

context'***[since] the meaning or the pliainest wor'ds ;2

a statute may be c~ontrolled by the context...’
construing statutes, therefore, results that are unreason-
able, illogical or incunsistent with common sense should
be avoided whenever possibly consistent with the statutory
language, with the real legislative intention prgvalllng
over the intention indicated by tlie literal meaning. B.
F. Saul Co. v. West Und Park, 250 Md. 707, 246 A.24 591
{1963); Sanza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 M. 319, 226

A.2d8 317 (1967); Height v. State, supra.

rinciples to the BCZR, particularly Section 413,2, the
jon 413.2, the

In applying these p

ccnclusion is inescapable that under the plain wording of Sect

policy as described above is in conflict and therefore wrong.

The intent of the BCZR must be determined as being construed as a

whole. See Smith v. Miller, 249 Md. 3%0. Thus, the specific language deline—

ating the use reyulations in Section 413, BCZR, must be coastrued in light

of all of the provisions concerning signs so that the several parts of those

regulations are given their intended effect. Moreover, the relationship

between those various provisions regulating cigns must be reconciled as a

See Smith, supra; Bowie Vol. Fire Depart. & Rescue Squad, Inc. v. Bd.

whole.
255 Md. 381; Anderson, American Law or Zoning,

of County Camissioners,

Section 16.08.
Only section 413.2.e, BCIR, peimits a multiple-faced sign to be consid-

ered as one and that is limited to an identification sign for a shopping

g center or other interpreted group of stores or commercial buildings, The

imllcoductory language of Section 413.2 does not provide the right to treat all

i

budimess signs alike. The language is not all in-lusive nor all permissive.

Qé 1= LEovides a preamble to the section's intent and conditions any permission
to | &lace a business sign of a particular size in only those business or
i trial zones permitted in subsequent subsections. Tf 2ll of the subrara-
Jr of Section 413.2 are read and their intent interpreted as a whole, any
-«
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IN RE: PETITIONS ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
UTF - Maryland Limited * ZONING QO MISSIONER
Partnership,
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Property Oumer
* Case Nos. 86-495, 496, 497,
498, 499, 500, 501, 503, 504,
* and 505-A
william J, Schafer, et ux, * Case No, 86-502-4
Property Owner *

* * X * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a variance in each of the above-referenced
cases to permit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in
lieu of the permitted 100 square feet, as more particularly described on
Petitioner's Exhibits 1, respectively marked in each case.

The Petitioner, by Stephen Broache, Engineering Manager; Bernard Manonion,
Real Estate Representative; and G. Kenneth Holmes, Real Estate Consultant, all
of whom represented Crown Central Petroleum Corporation (Crown), appeared and
testified and were represented by Counsel. Mary Ginn, The Alliance of
Baltimore County Community Councils, Inc., appeared in opposition.

Testimony indicated that 10 of the 11 gas stations presented are existing
BP stations recently taken over by Crown and that it proposes to replace the

existing BP station identification signs with its own. The eleventh gas
4

ion, Case No, B6-504-A, is an abandoned BP station which will be renovated

L

Heopened as a Crown station. In each case, the existing sign will be
Lh

reflficed in its entirety with the standard Crown sign containing 181.3 square

f which includes the Crown logo containing 104.3 square feet, the price
L.

containing 36 square feet, and the structure holding the signs, which by

p" nstruction is part of the overall sign, containing 41 square feet. In
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ten of the sites, the square footage of existing signs will be reduced
anywhere from 5.3 square feet to 227.9 square feet, ilnasmuch as two sites with
two signs will have been replaced by one. Only on one site will there be an

increase, Case No, 86-495-A, from 121.4 square feet to 181.3 square feet.

All of the existing signs were erected at a time when the policy of the

Zoning Commissioner was to compute only one side of a multi-faced sign; there-
fore, if a sign had less than 100 square feet per side, the sign was legal. If
the requests here were denied, the Petitioner would only need to replace the
actual logo and leave the size of the signs as they are. The Petitioner does
not like the existing sign and believes its sign is hetter suited to the
sites, both aesthetically and practically. The policy has been changed and

all sides of a sign are now computed in accordance with the language of

Section 413,2, BCZR.

For many years, a Zoning Office policy permitted both sides of a

miltiple-faced business sign to be computed as one for the purpose of
determining the size permitted. 1f a business sign such as the multiple-
faced, free-standing sign proposed here was computed to be 98 square feet on
each side, past policy would have counted only one side. Section 413.2,f,
PCZR, permits other business signs if limited to a total area of 100 square
feet, and therefore, a sign such as described above would be permitted as a
matter or right without the need for a variance. Of course, if both sides

wene counted for a total of 196 square feet, a variance would be required.

This interpretation does not comport to either the language or the intent

.

of |8e BCZR. By their inherent nature, policies facilitate and improve the

SisEAn

irjl@mentation of procedures, but they are equally subject to alteration,

t

k]
modi¥ication, or revision in accordance with the authority under which they

arq %nitially adopted. They may be used to interpret and/or to construe the

-2 -
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law but cannot supplant nr contradict the law. Official adninistrative inter-
pretations of statutes in the form of pelicy that have long-continued ard
unvaried application should not be disregarded except for the stiongest

reason. Hofmeister v. Frank Realty Co., 373 A.2d 273, 281 (1977). As long

as the rules and regulations adopted by the administratiw: official are
reasonable ard consistent with the statute, they should be applied, Farber's

inc. v. domptroller of the Treasury of the State of Maryland, 266 M3, 44

(1372).
The basic principles of statutory construction vere comrehensively set

out by the Court of Appeals in State v. Fabritz, 276 Md. 416 (1975), cert.

denied, 425 U.S. 942 (1976):

The cardinal rule in the construction of statutes is to
effectuatgz the real and actual intention of the Legisla-
ture, Purifoy v, Merc. fafe Dep, & Trust, 273 Md. 58, 327
A.2d 483 (1974); Scoville Serv., Inc. V. Comptroller, 263
Md. 390, 306 A.2d 534 (1973); Height v. State, 225 Md.
251, 170 A.2d 212 (1961). Bgually well settled is the
principle that statutes are to be construed rezsonably
with reference to the purpose to be accomplished, Walker
V. Montgomery County, 244 »Md. 98, 223 A.2d 181 (1966), and
in light of the evils or mischief sought to be remedied
Mitchell v, State, 115 Md. 360, 80 A.2d 1020 (1911): in
9the_z words,‘ every statutory enactment must be 'considered
in 1ts‘ent1rety, and ir the context of the purpose
underlying [its] enactment,' Giant of Md. v. State's
Attorney, 267 Md. 501 at 509, 298 A.2d 427, at 432 (1973).
Of course, a statute should be construed according to the
ordinary and natural import or its lanquage, since it is
the language or the statute which constitutes the primary
source for._' determining the legislative intent, Grosvenor
V. Supervisor of Assess., 271 Md. 232, 315 A.2d 758

(19?4) ; Height V. State, supra. Where there is e
ambiguity or obscurity in the language of a statute, there

1s usually no need to look elsewhere to ascertain the
lntention of the Legislature. Purifoy v. Merc.-Safe
]')epomt. & Trust, supra. Thus, where statutory lanquage
is ‘pl_am and free from ambiquity and expresses a
defm.lte and sensible meaning, courts are not at liberty
to disregard the natural import of words with a view
t.:mvar_ds making the statut2 express an intention which
is different from its plain meaning. Gatewood v. State
244 Md. 609, 224 A.2d 677 (1966). On the other hand, a;
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such interpretation must conclude that the Baltimore County Council intended

each face of a sign to be counted, except for shopping center identification

Section 413.5.a, BCZR, buttresses this clear and unegquivocal reading,

computed by determining its surface area

sign.
i.e., the size of any sign is

including the entire face or faces.

An ordinance should be construed ngo that no worsd, clause, sentence, Or

phrase shall be rendered surplusage, superfluous, meaningiess or nugatory.”

Supervisor v. Southgate Harbor, 279 Md. 586 (1977). 1f all maltiple-faced

business signs were to be considered as one, the language of Section 413.2.e

would be meaningless, or at the very least, superfluous.

The language of Section 413.2 is clear and unambiguous; therefore, the

ry application of the policy which considers all
for the strongest

long-standing and customa

maltiple-faced business signs as one should be disregarded

and most urgent of reasons, i.e., the policy conflicts with the plain meaning

of the statute. Smith v. Higinbothom, 187 M3, 115. If after computation, the

ced business sign exceed the permitted size as

two sides of the maltiple-fa

delineated by law, a variance shall be required.

The Petitioner seeks relief from Sections 405.4.A.2.a ard 413.2.£5,

pursuant to Section 307, BCZIR.

An area variance may be granted

requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner

rty. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md, 208 (1973).

area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose oOr render conformance unneces—

sarily burdensome;

2. whether the grant wculd do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners 1in

the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;

and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
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It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such
uses as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not
result in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that practical difficulties or unreasonable hardships would result if
the instant variances were not granted, It has been established that the
requirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the
use of the land due to the special conditions unique to these particular
parcels. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to
the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the properties, and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-
quested variances should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

, /1
this @f__. day of June, 1986, that the Petitions for Zoning Variance to

permit a free-standing business sign totaling 181.3 square fect in lieu of the

itted 100 square feet in each of the referenced cases be and are hereby

, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the followina re-

3

K

ions whica are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. All signs must comply with Section 405.4.A.2.a,
BCZR. ’

2. Tne Petiticner may apply for its sign permits and
he grantel same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioner is Thereby made aware that

SEMINISTRATIVE ASSE
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proceer:]ing at this time is at its -wn risk until
such time as the applicable appellate process from
th%s Order has expired. 1If, for whatever reason,
th1s_0:de: is reversed, the Petitioner would be
{:eqmrec_l to return, and be responsible for return-
ing, said properties to their original condition.

édni Cemissionar of
Balti

Nimo

AJ/srl
cc:  Andrew LaPayowker, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn

Pecple's Counsel
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B PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Y . . \ RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCE ¢t BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICEIER
Rd. and SW/S of Ebenezer : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
o % Case No. 86-502-4 Rd. {8913 Belair Rd.)
Lo Beginning on the Corner-of tke SE/S of Belair Road and the SW/S lith District :
S of Ebenezer Road. Thence: . '
.1; 1. S. 63° 45° 55" B. 147.86" ' ' . in?i?M J. SCHAFER, et ux, s Case No. 86-502-A
L 2. S. 43% 00" 35" W, 189.8%" LOCATION: Corner of Southeast Side of Belair Road and Southwest Side of e oners . L
» 3y 3. N. 539 52* 25% w. 152,191 Ebenezer Road (8913 Belair Road) Py
= C A, N. 427 470 25% B, 22410

5. N. 429 449 14% B, 105.51

6. Curve to the R. N. 79° 27" 34" E. 27.80'to the place of
beginning. Containing 25,264 Sq. ft. in the 11th. Elect. District. Also
known as 8913 Belair Poad.

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 4, 1986, at 9:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenve,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will Lold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a freestanding replacement, relocated,

double-face I.D. sign of 18l.3 square feet in lieu of the permitted 100
square feet

captioned matter.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

Crder.

771 ]

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

i .
5
=¥

ARNOLD JABLON

OO

CALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-33353

ZONING COMMISZIONER

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire

1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PET.TIONS FOR ZONING VARIANCE
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitioner
William J. Schafer, et ux - Petitioners

Contract Lessee:

Case Nos. 86-495-A, B6-496-A, 86-497-A, B86-493-4,
86-499-A, 86-300-A, £6-501-4, 86-502-A, 86-~503-4,
86-504-A and 86-505-A

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

This is to advise you that $736.79 is due for advertising
and posting of the properties involved in the above-captioned cases,
This fee must be paid before any Orders are issued in these cases.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGNS AND POSTS RETURNED
ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDERS WILL NOT BE ISSUED.,

Do not remove the si

Please make the check payable to "Baltimore County, Maryland"

gns from the properties from the time they
are placed by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

JEAN M. H. JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 28, 1986

Crown Central Petroleum Corp.

DATE,

ool

6/4/86 ¢ - Wil

. ACCOUNT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE_OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

- R;01-615-60(j SRR L

oy ning Office, Room

. - “ )4 tefore the hearing.
No. 021727 .

FOR:

FROM:

SIGiS % POSTS TO BE RETURNED

T AMOUNT

- 1-Ck-$500,00 4 1-Ck~ "5
g $236.79 = 3735.79 o0

meceveo  Crown Central Petroleus Corporation

.

 Advertising & Posting re Case Nos, R6-495-A, 86—“f?“
495~4, 56-497-A, 806-498-4, 86-499-A, B6-500-A, 85—501-1_!.,7'—‘7
86~502~A, 86=503=A, &6~504~A & B86-505-A SRR

BOlleeess7367020 BOATF

TwoE

VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF .CMHIIH

" Ny P T PP AL

a L
(f_,dr
Phyllis @ole Friedman
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County
e Mo P
Peter Max Zimmerman -
Deputy People's Counsel
Being the property of  Wjlliam J, Schafer. et ux , as shown on plat Roam 223, Court House
plan filed with the Zoning Office. Eggsg§éSMaryland 21204
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any requesi for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period T HFREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of May, 1986, a copy of
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing, the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. William J.
BY ORDER OF Schafer, 4111 Walter Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21236, Petitioners; and
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER G. K., Holmes, Crown Central Petroleum Corporation, P. 0. Box 1168,
OF BALTINMORE COUNTY
Baltimore, MD 21203, Contract Lessee.
e g "
Peter Max Zimmerman
. ‘- B ‘ e s e i i A i N i A e : _. . .. | P o - . .- i : 4 SR
] Y P &iiilb @!@ _ - _ -
e ! - X A - :
o - rerem son o CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION |
' - Location o . CERTIFICATE OF POSTING _\ (®)
'LQSS:TION:'COM of Sowiteast : M 1:{_ 86 X/”jﬂ 7'—%
I Sete o e poad end Sou TOWSON, MD,, ___________"& 13 = 586 ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i)ggmb ; w,m" i P S ST 1 Towsen, Maryland Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire May 2, 1986
B 3 4, 1985, 1 9130 & edneadey, Ju THIS IS TO CRRTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was S 1 North Charles Street
N BOumante FesLic FEARING: Room 106, f : - ‘: —_— /&- Baltimore, Maryland 21201
nilding, Al . . ! .
: ' f.:,‘;,:;’;iﬁ'.‘*;“?'%.“:lﬂ.wm published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed N District //% Date of Posting.___ t{Z‘_’_--;{ .........
A R T LI TR | : “ : R T L .
b 1 v—--.._,__ e '™ . . TS B
mmﬁmmmmﬁ;ﬁ and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on Posted for: ... / A NG
?ﬁﬁmd&? : —_—— May -5 19 86 - - Petitioner: ééf/zw Jf&{éé?_‘fs"_l}_&/_éfﬂ ----------------------------------------- NOTICE OF HEARI]
s 3 Zeoning Vesiancs PEH-E 02020200 TS memec e rm e cn———— P AV : i v wemeeElo dd o - —— W ———
maﬁwmu{whm +-relo- ' - g : > / W fs £4. 2 f RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
:r?ewgd.?mm‘du]gg ’ T Location of mety:--éf-é'-é/'{f:'ﬁ‘“ﬁé"/"é"ﬂﬁz:"e ------------------------------ Cor. of SE/S Belair Rd. and SW/S of Ebenezer Rd.
uare ‘; N | -
) ':;:I;l'uf:::‘:; unh;i-nduvﬂznﬁ.{; ! . THE JEFFE N» """"""""""""""" ZZE“--é-é{Z--ft/’- ----------------------------------------------- g??;aE?EI:i;nRg;itrlct
A T - piat pls NIAD - ) ] — ~ 1 ec .
_ ﬁui;:drmt;dﬂm th?sﬂ-;:'ﬁdm(s)h ° ’ S Location of Signs:_fff_ff?f:f_-_{_'z’_-_“:Iéf!.zg{‘_'.ﬁ&.@.éif. -éf.fé?!.’.ﬁl.’.ef.{r-.ﬂf’@!dt.{‘?-- William J. Schafer, et ux - Petitioners
i . . . . s W ildi permiy Y be 1 } B} 7: I Tl - . .
o wﬁmmm(mzm%g j 4 S _- S P //5 /-fm? D Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp.
S EM The mmm ST WL PR LI LTI W o2 s T M T A R RAT S R SO 3!O(Jas.e No, 86-502-4
: 2y of the isusnce of s permai : Sy T TIME: 9:30 a.m.
:::l this period l'::lgd cguvg ______________________________________ - e et bl e i’ Anfatniylpietutninieiei s
ﬂ'ﬂﬁmﬂed;:ﬁﬂ%h:;u Publisher z Date of ,etm_,__{_{ff_/,é_z_ ______________ DATE: Wednesday, June 4, 1986
o o TR B posted by T =
¢y ByOrderOf . T e R ' i o
Awom 5 COSt Df AdvePtISIng Fumber of Signss // PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
QRL{, ,7 S 4 Avenue, Towson, Maryland
e S o };
o { f L =
u ;’:"1 A) L .. .7 . N .- e . .
. CASE W0, 86-302-4 .. a |
~ L \LTiHOKE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING § ZONING et ?
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Item No,: 385 Zoning Agenda;

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the . mments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

{( J 1. .
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as publishet by the
Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{ } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEELS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( ) 4. The site skall be made to comply with all applicable parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall '
canply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Pro#ectlon
Association Standard No. 101 ®"Life Safety Code®, 1976 editlon prior
to occupancy.

¢ ) 5§, Site plans are approved, as drawn.

Gt ST RS R E RS —re et

i X} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comme .thls time. .

:i; C? 4 ﬁf
. Noted .and -~

irg: Pyrevention Bureau

IR TSP T SV IS P ORI It D g I

REVIEWER: 4:#? < ;:,gzsz Approved:,
| : Plvnnjng Goup ’ .E&

Special ILuspection Division

ji Ea
e iy o 2
%3 ; . L
. . ; ’ e ..3df ‘ .
A pdan -—HL R e o i Sk i "y
2 3
B BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
o ‘ J INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEMCE
¥ Arnold Jablon
£ TO..Zoning ConsdssioRer oo ————eemm - Date__.._  May 29, 1386 ____________ -
- Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Lirector
FROM__Office of Plannieg.apd Zoning _
4 . .. .
» SUBJECT.. Zouipg. latitions No, 86-435-A, 86-496-A, 86-497-A, B6-498-A, 86-499-A,
<. 86-500-A, 86-501-A, 86-502-A, B6-503-A, B6-504-
-and 86--505-A oo
.
£
[
e . . ] We are not cpposed to the granting of this request, particularly
_ 4 in view of the fact that the replacement is slightly smaller.
B
i Norman E. Gerbe
Director
; NEG:JGH:slm
3
g
o
E . <0
o o - ﬁﬂL
.3
‘ h
j E
. BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
N TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
! A94-4500
PAUL H. REINCKE E
T3 CHIEF -
3 Mr. Arnold Jablon ﬁw :
1 Zoning Commissioner .
S - 3 office of Planning and Zoning
' . . Baltimore County Office Building
Towsor . Maryland 21204
* Tﬁg
&
RE: Property Owner: William J. Schafer, et ux
N Location: Corner of SE/S Belair Rd. and SW/S Ebenezer Fd.
I‘ Meeting of April 23, 1986

/mb
e @
3
iw
‘ 1 : P N l . :
' B e ol — - o
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BALTI MORF

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

ala
Chairman

MEMRERS

Bureau of
Englneering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventiocn

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

COUNTY "ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 21, 1986

-t

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
Crown Central Petroleum Corporation &
1 North Charles Street A |
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE:
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ' ‘ 2
Item No. 385, Case No. 86-502-A g

William J. Schafer, et ux - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action .
requested, but to assure that all parties are mad: aware of plans 1
or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case., The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendatiois as

to the suitability of the requested zoning.

i

: Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information oh your
If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

petition.

S———

RS o

'Very truly yours,

4

AMES E. DYER

578$/£;£4Z>
Chairman |

Zoning Plans Advisory Committce

[*g

JED:med
Enclosures

Mr. G. K. Holmes, Real Estate Representative

ce:
Crown Central Petroleum Corporation

iy it

e ¥

O

) BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

May 19, 1986

TED ZALESKI, A
DIRECTOR

B s T

Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning mnd Zooing
Towaon, Maryland 21204

g T

Dear Mr. Jetlica:
Commants on Item # 385 Zoning Advisory Comuittes Meeting are as followmr

William J, Schafer, st ux
Corner of SE/S Belair Road and SW/S Ebenezer Road

1lth

Froperty Owner:
Locationa
Districty

ha ommdt BT ST G

AFFLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: :
@ All structures shall conform 1o the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council P11l #17-85, i

the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.H.S.I. #117-1 - 1980) ani stim. eppaicecls Codes and Standards,
4 bulldicg and other xiscellansous permite shall be required bafore the start of any construction,
The veal of &

C. Residentlal: Twc sets of construction drawings are requirsd tg file a parsit 1ication,
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not reaquired cm plans and to;::m?;nicnl date,

Thres sets of coinstruction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Marvland Architect

Commercial:
Reproduced seals are not acceptable.

or Engineer shall be required to file with a permit applicatian.

All Tas Groups except Reh Single Pamily Detached Dwellings require a minisum of 1 bour fire rating for

exterior walls closer than §'-=0 to an interior lcc lins,

R-4 Tes Groups require & one hour wall if clomer

than 3'-0 to an interior lot lina,

Any wall built on mn interior lot line shall require a fire or pa-ty

wall. See Table LO1, Section 1407, Sectiom 1406,2 and Tsble 1L0Z.

Ho opanings are pexrmitied in an

exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot lipe.

F. ' The structurs dces not appear to comply with Tuble 505 for parmissable haight/are 2
&  Reply to the rejquested
variance by this office carmot be considersd mmtil the necessary duta partaining to beight/area gnd ¥
construction type is provided, Sase Table 4Ol and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesy contact this éepartoent.

» ¢f the Baltimore

G, Tos regquesisd varipice eppears to conflict with Section(e
County Building Code. (o) '

H. Vhen filing for m Tequired Change of Use/Occupancy Permit, an altsration permit application shall almso
be filed along with thres sets of scceptable construction planr indiceting bhow the sxisting structure is
t¢ be altered in aorder to cowmply with the Code raguirements for the new uss. Maryland drenitectural or

Enginecr seals are usually requirsd. The chang~ of Use Groups are frecm Uae to Use , or
to Mixed Uses « See Section 312 of the Building Code.

I. The preposed project eppears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverins. Pl
i . ease see the attached
copy ot Section S16,0 of ths Building Cods sa adopted by Biil #17-05, Eite plans shall show the correct
elayntions above mea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

J. Comoentm

K. Thess abbreviated commmmts reflect only on the information provided by the Arsuings mubmitued to the D:fice
of Flanning and Zoning and are not intended ta be construed ga the full extent of any permit, -7 denired
the spplicant may obtein additionel information by wisiting Foom 122 of the County Office Building st 111

¥W. Chesspsaks Avenus, Towson, Marylani 2120k, 5)

b1 C. E. Burnhim, "hie?!
Building Flans kev.iew

L/22/85

T TAR A, T e, R , ¥ s e b Sk - T A e A R e aaen .
e - 2 = =1 - T R A T S R S L e
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Maryland Department of Transportation Witiam K. Hoflmana

State Highway Adminisiration Secistary
Hal Kassolf
Administrater
May 6, 1986
Mr. A. Jablon Re; Baltimore Cuocnty
Zoning Commissioner Item #385
William

Property Owner:
J. Schafer et ux
Location: Corner of SE/
S Beiair Road (Rte 1-N)
and SW/S Ebenezer Road
Existing Zoning: B.L.

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATT: James Dyer
ccce
Propcsed Zoning: Var. to
allow a free standing
replacement, relocated
double face I.D. sign of
181.3 s5g. ft. in lieu
of the allowed 100 sgq. ft.
Acres: 25,266
District: 1lth

Dear Mr. Dyer:

On review of the submittal for sign variances for
Outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been forwarded to
the S.H.A. Beautification Section, ¢/o Morris Stein, (
for all comments relative to zoning.

659-1642)
Very truly yours,
N
(C’ A )
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es
cc: J. Ogle

M. Stein w/att.

My tslephone number is__ 3101 -£59-1350

Teletypawriter tor impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Meiro — 1-B00-492.5062 Statewida Toll Free

P.O. Box 717/ TO7 Narth Calvert 51., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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ZONED: BL-CCC | INBTALL N CONG. P9 POR | | ZOWING, STATUS b
- | e Jl
. | [ n , a_jﬁ :
* ‘ '%EN? szrUIZE’bH ¢ rHHTP'LL . ’I'{ EXISTING ZONING: PARCEL n b , :
e T e BE - Lot W o) N '
POARY O MEHCE o PAD-SEE TEF ~ . ‘ 0 "a _ EAI1STINC DISTRICT: e ‘
2EE PETAL P paa— psto” Exet 2epPee L 9! SER DETAL D\/G sAs BPQUIRDONTS | ;
L ' SiANoiNG VeI | . ' : DAL N
| N43°00 35 E 189.85 ,- | A_ [ ] - s § DISYNSER ISLANDS WITH ¢ $SR0GE DISPENSER PUXFS CAPARLE ‘ ,-
r S— _;?:/ - - ‘_‘ — ey —eb  s— F " & | ¥ 3 ; ‘ T - 24 _‘;_—"" - - EF%EVI'C O CARS AT ANY OME TIME. . s ," .
27 PITUMINGJE alppiHg — 7 1077 I : -;ﬂ - 77 REMOVE EAST TOTAL SERVICING SPACEE _i2
BN grivrl e FH:.%LHE\E%@ / !'iH Z_ ol —3% —|coMe, CURP TOTAL SERVICING BATS
& | CONC. OR MET: | | - : ACTS e
: ! : 'Ill TOTAL BAYS & SP X
: eW CURD :
‘ REMOVE 4 REFLACE Jremove exist.] 1Y N ’ . TOTAL BAYS & SPACES 1O _# x 1500 SQUARE
] mﬂgl‘i‘: aiﬂm — . Exwz'} ARPING A5 AIR STATICN )) 1 L Eﬁ'é—? gfne, . : ’;}}; fkfa,holotgu usmwnl FIIT. WINDGRS ARKZA REQUIRED 15,000 $Q. ¥T.
| o . S - : B GARETTES SODRCANDY ~ TE.
TO MATCH EXITine EX4T, () 6T E (D) B g P i\ . PLOPOSED ANCTLLARY & MPTPR Qs TPREEZE 4 AP [0 V22— )
@‘;-{_.Ug THKS, COVERED e /[—-r- —I-——I - ———|1 _ ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED . S
Wi g= K, ad 4 % L B |
, |REINP. cOoNC PAY T ~ 4 __1 I | 1 PROPOSED COMBINATION USES -
SEAL COAT EXIST. |~ T4 r =T ] |I \ ADDITIONAL AZEA REQUIRED
| ¥ o
AoPHALT Py iN !‘| “ ll | ! | ll \ ) TOTAL AREA REQUIRED _;%_‘;f‘:
STAN AL CONC. PLAT | TOTAL AKEA OF TRACT 2%
- / WORK WN|GRAY 0, 0R \ﬁ{ || . l‘ { |"|| 'l . , N  Access FomeTs
‘ ‘ 4 l‘ ‘l oo | |‘ AREA = SUMBER OF DRIVEVATS Off FRONT STREET _ | TIMES 65 o 02
. | & t | ‘ | s (REQUIRED WIDIE)
EXIST AoPHLT fAING o S | T | L7 N | \ o FCTCAL SITZ WIDTR |89 35 -
.?5‘_?}:.‘ | l__ ———- __l_ _ _] . \ o ) e
— R . SQUARE FEET
- wim g net AREA “C y
- I s wa s e s R |
. ' o
INoTALL NEW E’U?‘)’lzgﬂ 1! | = SoTAL 100 sq. . ;t_g,_g____: 07 TRACT
GUARDS (TYP-2)2EE \ 1 oF TRT 2552 89. IT-
l PETAL DVG, oo == _E&-\—!:_J_Jl \= LANDSCAPIKG COMSISTS OF (DESCAIPTION)
o ey NN e - ——-—'———‘-—/}j'f""{""'_-\ - T \-_- -\\ \ LICHTING v
1L ( B L 3\ \‘\‘ . - 7 e ' 1
' — K&, EDEE OF G oy v
i ‘T P -7 \Q\ W ) il \ 3 L uaLIgE_ BEIGHT _ig' N|24' TN ~Rp15 | (VESCRIFTION) |
1 \ P - \ \ A (3) TYPE ETAL = (DZSCRIPTION)
I — Pl » % v N Wy A2 REMOVE BXIST, fAreiimé (2) TYPE RZICET -
| A (RN A NS wetyisidiintle \ - |
\ \ Vo - Faer| A § - -
E \ \\ \\’),\\6 \ \\\\.,)" . \o \\ \ \ \\:\ \\ \\ . \ | PARKING SPACES }'{%‘3 ann FOR BACH MY __©
Zl \ PR “\ 79 LR \\\ o \ \ | .'; R I EInG MUST B SEY BACE § VEET FRGH STAITT FROPERTY LINE) ‘
.- T \ ) \ \ ot . N\ AN \ \ o e |
e 2 \ \ \ },)X \\ o \ \ {\) : \t\ \\ I’ \\ \ EXAT. ;FaHF caone. N | NOTE: 0 INDUSTRIAL VATER WILL BZ USED OR INDUSTRIAL VASTE WATER DISCUARGED g ! |
: g | \ O \ N (_.\09" y \= W3 ‘;‘/'f"""‘P %) Tric \ l{ﬁ =" yaoM THIS STATIOW. | N
? R 1\ \"?f‘: 2 A W ’r”":j g \ \ | VARIANCE No. 385
= | CAHOrY LGHT =7 . \ /
“l \ . i \ﬁ “. ) ‘1 SPELIAL EXCEPTION 217-63 11/ 20/53
~ - —_—— — - — ;
l %’ -~ — o ————— e —— = — j—— - = ;
e N'cpovi Loao IN - | St T _
A MopuULaR poeciss 84’ cAHLrY LEHGT . 10 sad 104.3 '
| Sl KIOHK= IMSTALL NEYW [AediA, , :f:uf:r’:: :f'_gi_ -
i I ENT STRIFE & RE5T RO ZONED: roTay receouee ToL3
HENS, PAMNT camr!,ele BL" CCC .FT, -
IGHT_DETA NTEROR ¢ BATERCR T _ _
£E ol :
NO SCALE {£EE PET: ' |
REMOVE EXIST.'BP-7'LD. SIGN
¢ INSTALL. NEW "CROWN"TWIN . INGTALL NEW _/
COLUMN |.D. SIGN W/ 10" x 10" YARD HIGHTS
. Fmé'é,”rﬁm' pnov:oﬁl NEJQ‘»-{2 CONC. {(TYP. S5 ) \ |
. DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL 8" 55 Shown oA \ |
PLAT OF SEECTION “A" 216N TO BE RELOCATED IF ] e .
All that parcel ot land located on the Southeast f
- Belair Road and Ebenezer Road, situate in mf&.ﬁﬁzhcg::iz:n CHD= N 76° 27l 34"E 2780'
District of Baltimore County, Maxyland, which according to a - ¢ : |
survey by R.T.F.,Inc., dated December 12, 1985 is described as L'2980 N42°47'25"E v
. ' follows!: ( - R=25 Oo' 3 - s
S T S hBEGIgNIl:G f:r.tthsnc utenn iron pipe found en the ) o iy all ~ ' R 57 35 Ool 22 4' \ ' _
L  Southsrn Right-of-Wsy Line of Eb Road (70 Feet Wide), said : = = = . =
- point being the Northerncost cor:::z;:‘ 3-9::1201 'B".:nd Pa:eols. \ CHD= N 12-44 14 E X L=10591 __________ R- 035. — -ﬁ—-L ————— "
‘D" as shown ¢n » ‘Pl;t offme:i;nl'n‘ of .éoppa,vue' es rec- \\ \r"' "}'_ﬂ T —‘C - 1/ l
- orded among the Land Rscords of Baltimore ty, M land 1 = P ; ALK ———— e — ———
- Plat Boek G.L.3. 20, Page 123, sald point a::: zoin;r:h:"end"of ' N ‘| \‘ Ql L _%?E‘Jl@i%_:v_ \‘/_/:Y“ l/ . y : '
"~ the North 43°D)°'35° East 189.85 foot line betwaen Parcel °B* . . N o e = - — \ | = - _ 1 ) ’ : | - T T avin,
and "D", thance leaving said road and running with ihe outlines ‘ ' : ~N e . i ‘ N ENIT CRAGOAREA ™o, | — ——— — SIGN ELEVATION -"‘"“%Q: "A“'b
of,szld Parcel '3';1“:&: :li :oagu;;s rcfeéred to“:hc system of PR ' T T e e e e e e e e e e - —— i_ ] e — - — —— o —— e e - S — : .E————Laﬁm ‘@&
g ordinates established in the Baltimore Count trepoliti - : ' : ' . _ SCA i -
" District, South 4 G0-33" West 189.85 feet to a pive found on < o \ 2l ENTRAmCE " ‘&’ L 252 ENTRANCE ..] NO S5C4 A ]
" . the sutline of the whole tract of land shown on the aforesaid Tl Tele : ‘ 3 ' , >y : , ' P £y
~"plat of "Joppa Vale", thence running in part with sase North 53° AT NEar-T) B . _‘ ' o _ Q S ' / N
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